

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.26056 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.06.2024	<p><u>JSR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2020</u></p> <p>This application is filed to substitute the petitioner in place of respondent No.5 in the Writ Petition No.26056 of 2017 and interlocutory applications.</p> <p>When the matter is taken up for consideration, Smt.D.Samhitha, learned counsel, representing Sri D.Srikanth submits that in view of filing of subsequent application i.e. I.A.No.1 of 2024, this application may be dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p>In view of the above said submission, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JSR,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.26056 of 2017</u></p> <p>Sri N.Chandradhar Rao, learned counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks two weeks time for filing counter in I.A.No.1 of 2024.</p> <p>At his request, post on 22.07.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JSR,J pgp</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE